ALW:rdr 3/9/99 4050-52070/ALW	EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM295378334US
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark
RE 03-24	I – 1999 EET
	93935
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Göran Hultmark	90 a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES	N. 25
NO	Name: Scandinavian Solar AB
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: Stora Åvägen 1
Execution Date: March 2, 1999	S-436
	City 34 Askim State Sweden ZIP 34
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Data A a Control of the Control	
1999 SDAVIS 00000074169215195 lication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1999 SDAVIS 00000074 1992 1999 lication No.(s) 181 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
	09 - 765 495
681 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s) 09 - 7 4 5 19 5 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
61 40.00 OP	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address:	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. ☒ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. ☒ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. ☒ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. ☒ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. ☒ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Arthur L. Whinston	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Arthur L. Whinston	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed 8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 THIS SPACE March 10, 1999 gnature Date

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0806

EXPRESS MAIL NO EM295378334US

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FILE NO. 4050-52070/ALW SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

and the time of the

EXECUTED OUTSIDE 0.5.K.			
WHEREAS, I (We),			
Göran HULTMARK, Fortgatan 5, S-426 76 <u>VÄSTRA</u> FRÖLUNDA, Sweden			
as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in A method for manufacturing an absorbent layer for solar collectors, a device f performing the method and an absorbent layer for solar collectors			
			Application No. , filed , which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas
			Scandinavian Solar AB, Stora Åvägen 1, S-436 34 ASKIM, Sweden
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and in- terest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Dated:			
Göran Hultmark			
doi dir fidi dilai k			

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 03/10/1999

PATENT₁₈₄ **REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0807**